AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO WATER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment"), dated as of the last date of its execution, hereby amends the Water Purchase Agreement by and between HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 (HCWD1) and LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY dated May 15, 2012.

In consideration of the mutual benefits contained in the Water Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to delete Subparagraph 5 (c) in its entirety.

All other subparagraphs of Paragraph 5 and all other terms and conditions contained in the Water Purchase Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as if fully incorporated herein. To the extent that the terms and conditions of this Amendment are in conflict with the terms and conditions of the Water Purchase Agreement, this Amendment shall control.

The Water Purchase Agreement, as amended by this Amendment No. 1, shall not be binding until it has been accepted for filing by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank] [Signature Page to Follow]



5/23/2017

PUBLIC SERVICE Page COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

David Wilson

Skeeters, Bennett, Wilson & Pike

BY: William Gossett Chairman	xX.	<u>9/10/</u> Date	14
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUC	CKY)		
The foregoing Amendment No. 1 to		- 111	BENOTE ALMENIA
me this 10th day of September	_, 2014 by William Go	22-57+	WOTARY OA
	1	- ONE	PO 4525ON ID NO MINESON IN CHAPTES IN CHAPTES
	NOTARY PUBLIC		10/1/10 P. C. Marie
	My commission expires:	10-12-2015	ATE AT LINE
Approved for Legality and F	form:		

RECEIVED

5/23/2017

PUBLIC SERVICE Page 2016 MISSION OF KENTUCKY